

## Resolution for Maintenance of Streets and Highways by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

BE IT RESOLVED, by the	. <u>P</u>	resident and	Board of Trust	ees				of the
\ P.U		01.1	(Council	or President and				
Village (City, Town or Village)	_ of	Oblong	/Nom	201		, Illinois, tr	nat there is hereb	y
(City, Town or Village) appropriated the sum of \$52,050.00 (Name) of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of maintaining								
streets and highways under	he ap	plicable prov	isions of the III	nois Highway	Code from	Januar	y 1, 2023	
to December 21, 2022							(Date)	
to December 31, 2023 (Date)		<u> </u>						
(Butc)								
BE IT FURTHER RESOL' Municipal Estimate of Mainte resolution, are eligible for ma	nance	e Costs, inclu	ding suppleme	ntal or revise	d estimates	approved	in connection wit	
BE IT FURTHER RESOL' submit to the Department of expenditures from and balan	Trans	portation, on	forms furnishe	d by said Dep	oartment , a o			
BE IT FURTHER RESOL resolution to the district office					two certified fingham	copies of	this , Illinois	<b>3</b> .
I, Ladora C. Boyd					Clerk in and	d for the	Village	
of Oblong				, County of	Crawford		(City, Town or V	illage)
hereby certify the foregoing t	o be a	a true, perfect	and complete	copy of a res	olution adop	ted by		
the President and Board of Trustees at a meeting on May 3, 2023								
(Council or Pres	_			Date				
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I ł	nave hereunto	o set my hand	and seal this	3	_ day of	May, 2023	
(SEAL)		Village of Oblong Clerk						
		(City, Town or Village)						
			Authorized I	MFT Expendi	iture			
		_		Date				
			Department of	of Transportat	tion			
			Regio	nal Engineer		_		